Phillips Perroleum Compa

Malaga A No. 2
Form C-105, Item 28 (Cont'd)

Csg Size Weight Lb/Ft. Depth Set Hole Size
9-5/8"  40#, K-55, N-80 9500' 12-1/4"

5-1/2" 23#, 20#, 17#,N-80 13,050’ 8-1/2"

Formation Record (con't)

Cementing Record

lst stége - cmt w/800 sxs C1"H"
w/20% DD, 3# salt, 5# Gilsonite,
1/4# celloseal, Tail w/300 sxs Cl
"H" w/5# Gilsonite, 1/4# cellosea
Circ 150 sxs to surface.

2nd stage - cmt w/1850 sxs CL "I
w/20% DD, 5# Gilsonite, 1/4# cell:
seal. Tail w/150 sxs Cl1"H" + 2%
LWL. Circ 350 sxs to surface.

w/1600 sxs C1"H'" w/1.5% CF9, 2%
WR-10, 2% KCL, TOC 8390'

From To Thickness Formation
10,724 117,782 58 Lime

10,782 19,865 83 Lime & Shale
10,865 11,076 211 Lime

11,076 11,534 458 Shale & Lime
11,534 11,606 72 Shale

11,606 11,648 42 Lime & Shale
11,648 11,698 50 Shale

11,698 12,747 49 Lime & Shale
11,747 11,832 85 Shale

11,832 11,893 61 Shale & Lime
11,893 11,934 41 Shale

11,934 11,963 29 Lime & Shale

11,963 13,051 1088 Shale



